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The following participated in the development of the wine list:

Brand Sommelier, Nikita Rudnitsky 
Sommelier, Grigory Kopylov

主侍酒师：尼基塔·鲁德尼茨基
侍酒师：格里戈里·科佩洛夫

The heart of the concept is Mediterranean wines that are historically 

or culturally related to the region. Each card item was curated 

by Nikita Rudnitsky, the sommelier of the year as recognized 

by Where to Eat Far East in 2022 and 2023.

In the wine list you will find wines from countries such as Lebanon, 

Greece, Turkey and Cyprus, classics of Europe, including the islands 

of Tenerife, Sicily and Corsica, as well as popular Russian wines.

A special mention should be made of our Captain's Premium 

Collection, which includes some of the most exquisite wines.

The Russian Wine Awards is a competition where a panel 

of independent judges selects the finest wine lists offered 

by restaurants in various cities across Russia . More than 450 

restaurants and wine establishments from different cities of Russia 

and the CIS participated in the fourth RWA competition.

Our wine list has been awarded two stars in the «Classic List» 

category. The accolade from the Russian Wine Awards attests 

to the fairness of the wine prices at the restaurant, the intriguing 

and unconventional selection of wines, and the meticulous care, 

passion, and esteem for both the art of winemaking and the guest 

that went into the creation of this list.

这个概念的核心是地中海葡萄酒，这些葡萄酒在历史或文化上与该地区相关。酒单的每个
项目都是由尼基塔·鲁德尼茨基选择的。他根据2022和2023年“Where To Eat Far 
East”奖金被评选为年度最佳侍酒师。
在酒单中，您可以找到来自黎巴嫩，希腊，土耳其和塞浦路斯等国家的葡萄酒，欧洲经典
葡萄酒，包括特内里费岛，西西里岛和科西嘉岛，以及热门的俄罗斯葡萄酒。特别要注意
到 船 长 的 高 级 收 藏 ， 其 中 包 括 一 些 最 精 致 的 葡 萄 酒 。

俄罗斯葡萄酒奖（Russian Wine Awards or RWA）是一个由独立评审团决定俄罗斯城市
餐厅最佳酒单的奖项。 来自俄罗斯和独联体不同城市的450多家餐厅和酒吧参加了第四
届 R W A 比 赛 。

我们餐厅的酒单在"经典酒单"奖项中获得了第二名。意思是餐厅的葡萄酒价格公平，选择
有趣且不寻常，酒单是用知识，对好酒的热爱和对客人的尊重创建的。



The year may vary, the waiter will notify you

B Y  G L A S S 单 杯 葡 萄 酒
S P A R K L I N G 起 泡 酒 类

Cava, Lucentum - Garcia Carrion,
Brut Nature, Spain, Catalonia

800

Prosecco Superiore Valdobbiadene - Bruni, Brut, Italy, Veneto 850

Cremant d'Loire - Marcel Martin, Brut, France, Loire 950

Champagne - Louis Armand, Brut, France, Champagne 1800

白 葡 萄 酒 类W H I T E

Viognier - Pere Guillot, France, Languedoc-Roussilon 7002023

Orvieto Classico - Santa Cristina, Italy, Umbria 7002023

Corse Blanc, Ile de Beaute - Domaine Vetriccie,
France, Corsica

8002022

Riesling, Graf Johann IV - Weinkellerei 
Hechtsheim, Germany, Rheingau

8502022

Sauvignon Blanc - Misty Cove, New Zeland, Marlborough 9002023

R E D 红 葡 萄 酒 类

Syrah - Alamos - Catena Zapata, Argentina, Mendosa 7002024

Montepulciano, Riparosso - Illuminati, Italy, Abruzzo 8002022

A N O T H E R  D E G R E E
非 酒 精 葡 萄 酒
The ideal selection for connoisseurs of classic wines seeking 
to explore the intricate nuances of winemaking.
对于那些欣赏经典葡萄酒，但想要发现酿酒新方面的人来说，这是最好的选择。

Grape Ale, Riesling - Yakor, Russia, Crimea 1800

Sidre, Bouche - Christian Drouin, France, Normandy 3700

Alcohol Free Sparkling Wine,
Rose - Codorniu Zero', Spain, Catalonia

4000

Poire, Authentique - Eric Bordolet, France, Normandy 6700



S P A R K L I N G  W I N E 起 泡 酒

5000Cava, Lucentum - Garcia Carrion, Brut Nature, Spain, Catalonia

5500Prosecco Superiore di Valdobbiadene - 
Bruni, Brut, Italy, Veneto

7000Prosecco Superiore di Valdobbiadene, 
Giall'Oro - Ruggeri, Extra Dry, Italy, Veneto

8000French Bubble Blanc - Patrick Piuze, France, Bourgogne 

7500Faive, Rose - Nino Franco, Brut, Italy, Veneto

8500Cremant de Bourgogne Rose - Henry
Champliau, Brut, France, Bourgogne

9500La Scolca Rose - Soldati, Brut, Italy, Piedmont

9000Corpinnat, Reserva - Nadal, Brut, Spain, Catalonia

13500Franciacorta, Cuvee Royale - Marchese
Antinori, Brut, Italy, Lombardia

6000Cremant d'Loire - Marcel Martin, Brut, France, Loire



W H I T E  W I N E S 白 葡 萄 酒 类

A U S T R I A ,  G E R M A N Y  A N D  H U N G A R Y
奧 地 利 、德 國 和 匈 牙 利

Riesling, Graf Johann IV - Weinkellerei
Hechtsheim, Rheingau

2024 6000

Riesling, VV - Van Volxem (Semi-dry), Mosel2022 8000

Grüner Veltliner, Steinfeder - Emmerich Knoll, Niederösterreich2022 12000

Riesling GG, Ungsteiner Herrenberg - 
Karl Schaefer, Pfalz

2021 14500

O L D  W O R L D 东 大 陆

F R A N C E 法 国

Pinot Blanc, Tradition - Cave de Turckheim, Alcase2023 6000

Chablis - Maison Alexandre, Burgundy2022 10000

Macon-Villages, Vieilles Vignes - Verizet, Burgundy2021 9000

Cotes du Rhone - Guigal, Rhone valley 80002023

Sancerre - Domaine La Croix St-Laurent, Loire 95002023

Pouilly-Fume - Berthier, Loire 110002023

Muscadet Sèvre et Maine, 
Vielles Vignes - Clos Perraud, Loire

2022 5500

Pouilly-Fuisse - Domaine Les Vieux Murs, Burgundy 120002022

A Minima Blanc - Domaine Trapet Pere et Fils, Alcase 125002024

I TA LY 意 大 利

Gewurztraminer - Cantina d’Isera, Trentino-Alto Adige2023 7500

Pinot Grigio - Nals Margreid, Trentino-Alto Adige2023 5500

Orvieto Classico, Campogrande - Santa Cristina, Italy, Umbria2023 4500

Soave Classico - Pieropan, Veneto 60002023

Gavi dei Gavi, Etichetta Nera - La Scolca, Piemont2023 12000

Sauvignon Blanc, 
Winkl - Cantina Terlan, Trentino-Alto Adige

2023 12500

Chardonnay - La Caplana, Piedmont2023 5000

Alice Vereca - Produttori di Manduria, Puglia2023 7000

Langhe Riesling, Era Ora - Borgogno, Piedmont2022 13000



S P A I N  A N D  P O R T U G A L 奥 地 利 、德 国

Albarino Atlantico - Mar de Frades, Rias Baixas2023 8000

Lote 3, Pequenos Rebentos - Marcio Lopes, Vinho Verde 55002023

N E W  W O R L D 新 大 陆

S O U T H  A F R I C A  A N D  U S A 南 非 和 美 国

Riesling, Riverbank - 
Wente Vineyards, (Semi-dry), California

2022 8000

Chardonnay - Federalist, California2022 9500

Chenin Blanc, Honeybunch - Remhoogte
Estate, Stellenbosch

100002023

South Blend, David&Nadia - Aristargos, Swartland2022 12500

A U S T R A L I A  A N D  N E W  Z E A L A N D
澳 大 利 亚 和 新 西 兰

Sauvignon Blanc - Vaka, Marlborough2023 5500

Viognier&Marsane, 
The Hermit Crab - d'Arenberg, McLaren Valley

2023 6000

Riesling, Überblanc - Glaetzer-Dixon, Tasmania2023 9000

Sauvignon Blanc, Estate Petit Clos - Clos Henri, Marlborough 80002024

智 利 和 阿 根 廷C H I L E  A N D  A R G E N T I N A

Sauvignon Blanc, 
Black River - Humberto Canale, Patagonia

2023 5500

Chardonnay, Carolina - Santa Carolina, Central Valley2023 4000

Torrontes, Premium - Alta Vista, Salta2023 6000

M E D I T E R R I A N I A N  S E A 地 中 海

Riesling, Gamla - 
Golan Heights Winery (Semi-dry), Galilee

2022 6500

Lebanon Blend, 
Blanc de Blanc - Chateau Kefraya, Bekaa Valley

2020 5500

Assyrtiko - Kir-Yianni, Assyrtyko2023 7000

Narince - Chamlija, Turkiye2021 8000

Benje Blanco - Envinate, Islas Canarias2021 7500

Vasillissa - Makarounas Boutique Winery, Pathos2022 10000

Chardonnay, Jale - Cusumano, Sicilia2022 9500

Lebanon

Israel

Greece

Spain

Turkiye

Italy

Cyprus



R E D  W I N E S
Red wines emphasize the authenticity of Mediterranean cuisine. 
The majority of these wines are characterized by their softness, 
delicacy, and velvety texture, such as French Chinon, Bourgogne, 
Italian Nebbiolo, Spanish Mencía, and Australian Tasmanian Pinot 
Noir. For those who appreciate more intense and robust red wines, 
there is also a wide range of options available.

红葡萄酒强调地中海美食的真实性。该系列主要包括顺滑口感的葡萄酒，其中有希农和
勃艮第（法国）、内比奥罗（意大利）、门西亚（西班牙）、黑皮诺（澳大利亚）等红葡萄酒

丰富的红葡萄酒爱好者也会找到合适口味的葡萄酒。

红 葡 萄 酒 类

O L D  W O R L D 东 大 陆

F R A N C E 法 国

Chinon, Les Graviers - Complices de Loire, Loire2021 7000

Morgon, La Chanaise - Domaines
Dominique Piron, Burgundy

2022 7500

Medoc - Chateau Haut Grignon, Bourdeaux 80002018

Cotes du Rhone, Chevalier d'Anthelme - 
Cellier des Chartreux, Rhone valley

2021 5500

S P A I N  A N D  P O R T U G A L 西 班 牙

Ribera del Duero, Bardos Reserva - Vintae, Ribera del Duero2018 8500

Rioja, Reserva - Muga, Rioja2020 10500

I TA LY 意 大 利

Bolgheri - Il Bruciato, Toscun2022 12500

Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Riparosso - Illuminati, Abruzzo2021 5000

Primitivo del Salrnto, 
Zinfandel - Conti Zecca (Semi-dry), Puglia

2023 7000

Nebbiolo - La Piemontina, Piedmont 100002020

2021 Valpolicella Ripasso Superiore, 
Opera Terza - Tenuta da Mar (Semi-dry), Veneto

9000

Barbera d*Alba, Aves - Burlotto, Piedmont 75002021

N E W  W O R L D 新 大 陆

Syrah, Alamos - Catena Zapata, Mendosa2024 4000

Malbec, Finca La Colonia - Norton, Mendosa2022 5500

Shiraz, The Football - d'Arenberg, McLaren Valley2021 7500

Pinotage - Fairview, Paarl2021 8000

Zinfandel, Beyer Ranch - Wente, California2021 8500

Argentina

Argentina

Australia

South Africa

USA



P I N K  A N D
O R A N G E  W I N E
粉红葡萄酒和 橙 葡萄酒
The selection features a range of light, refreshing wines, imbued 
with vibrant fruity flavours, making them an ideal choice for this 
summer season.
在本节中您可以找到带有新鲜果香的清淡爽口葡萄酒，非常适合夏季。

P I N K  W I N E S

O R A N G E  W I N E S

粉 紅 葡 萄 酒

橘 子 酒

Rose d'Anjou -  Famille Bougrier (Semi-dry), Loire2022 5000France

Villa Haas Rose - Allram, Lower Austria2022 4000Austria

Orange Gold - Gerard Bertrand, Languedoc-Roussillon2021 8000France

Rkatsiteli - Khme, Nagorno-Karabakh2021 8000Armenia



本节中的每种葡萄酒都是一个等待被告知的故事。
Each bottle in this selection is a story waiting to be told.

C A P TA I N ' S  
C O L L E C T I O N

船 长 的 高 级 系 列

F R A N C E 法 国

W H I T E  W I N E S 白 葡 萄 酒

S P A I N  A N D  I TA LY 西 班 牙 和 意 大 利

Tondonia Blanco 
- R. Lopez de Heredia Vina Tondonia, Rioja

2021 18000

Cervaro della Sala - Marchesi Antinori, Umbria2021 25000

Testamatta Bianco - Bibi Graetz, Toscana2021 35000

R E D  W I N E S 红 葡 萄 酒

B U R G U N D Y 勃 艮 第 区

Nuits-Saint-Georges - Domaine
Henri Gouges, Burgundy

2020 30000

Bourgogne Pinot Noir - Pierrick Bouley, Burgundy 180002021

Pommard 1er cru Les Bertins - Henri
Delagrange, Burgundy

250002022

Charmes-Chambertin Grand Cru, Aux
Mazoyeres - Frederic Magnien, Burgundy

600002021

Chassagne-Montrachet Premier Cru, 
Morgeot Blanc - Armand Heitz, Burgundy

550002022

Chablis Grand Cru, Bougros - Patrick Piuze, Burgundy2022 28000

Meursault, Les Vireuils - Andre Goichot, Burgundy2022 30000

Puligny-Montrachet - Joseph Drouhin, Burgundy2022 35000

Silex - Didier Dagueneau, Loire2020 50000

Crozes-Hermitage - Alain Graillot, Rhone Valley2023 17000



B O R D E A U X 波 爾 多

Château Cos d'Estournel, 
2-er Grand Cru Classe, Saint-Estephe 

650002014

Château Calon Segur, 
3-eme Grand Cru Classe, Saint-Estephe 

550002017

Pavillon Rouge du Château Margaux, Margaux 950002015

Château Gazin, Pomrol2014 45000

N E W  W O R L D 里 奥 哈 区

Almaviva, Central Valley2015 65000Chile

Malbec Argentino - Catena Zapata, Mendosa2022 30000Argentina

Opus One, Napa Valley2017 150000USA

I TA LY 意 大 利

Tignanello - Antinori, Toscun2020 40000

Solaia - Antinori, Toscun2018 140000

Sassicaia - San Guido, Toscun2019 120000

Etna Rosso, Feudo di Mezzo - 
Tenuta delle Terre Nere, Sicilia

2021 17000


